Keysight Technologies
N4391A Optical Modulation Analyzer
Measure with Conidence
Data Sheet
Your physical layer probe for
vector modulated signals
2
Measure with Conidence

switch
2 6
Table 5. Configuration and ordering information
Optical modulation analyzer
Model number Receiver options
N4391A -110 Optical modulation analyzer with 4 channel receiver and analysis software
Local oscillator options
N4391A -210 Internal local oscillator
N4391A -220 Internal local oscillator and external local oscillator input and local oscillator output
Local oscillator, tunable laser options
N4391A-500 C band iTLA internal local oscillator
N4391A-501 L band iTLA internal local oscillator
N4391A-510 Fast tunable C & L band local oscillator
Software analysis licenses
N4391A-420 User configurable OFDM decoder
Data acquisition
N4391A-300 Data acquisition with 20 Ms per channel memory (DSA91304)
N4391A-320 Infiniium oscilloscope 20 GHz 80 GSa/s 2 Ch, 20 Ms/Ch memory (1x DSOX92004A)
N4391A-321 Infiniium oscilloscope 25 GHz 80 GSa/s 2 Ch, 20 Ms/Ch memory (1x DSOX92504A)
N4391A-322 Infiniium oscilloscope 32 GHz 80 GSa/s 2 Ch, 20 Ms/Ch memory (1x DSOX93204A)
N4391A-Q20 Infiniium oscilloscope 20 GHz 80 GSa/s 4 Ch, 20 Ms/Ch memory (1x DSOX92004Q)
N4391A-Q25 Infiniium oscilloscope 25 GHz 80 GSa/s 4 Ch, 20 Ms/Ch memory (1x DSOX92504Q)
N4391A-Q33 Infiniium oscilloscope 33 GHz 80 GSa/s 4 Ch, 20 Ms/Ch memory (1x DSOX93304Q)
Oscilloscope integration
N4391A-M00 Integration of Keysight 90000 oscilloscope (up to 4x13 GHz)
N4391A-M01 Integration of Keysight 90000-X oscilloscope (up to 4x16 or 2x32 GHz)
N4391A-M33 Integration of one customer owned 90000 Q series oscilloscope with new N4391A optical receiver with up
to 4x33 GHz
Light version
N4391A-CONF01 Consists of -110 (bandwidth 22 GHz limited), -210, -500, Mxx as fixed configuration
N4391A-CONF11 SW upgrade to full feature set and up to 33 GHz system bandwidth
Hardware upgrade options
N4391AU-M01 Integration of customer owned single 90000-X Series Infiniium oscilloscope with customers N4391A optical
receiver
N4391AU-M02 Upgrade from single to dual 90000-X oscilloscope
N4391AU-E02 Upgrade N4391A Option 210 to Option 220
N4391AU-M33 Upgrade of customer owned N4391A testset with customer owned Infiniium oscilloscope 20, 25, or 33 GHz
80 GSa/s 4 Ch (1x DSOX9xx04Q)
Stand alone software licenses
N4391AU-450 Optical modulation analyzer analysis software license (stand alone)
N4391AU-451 Optical modulation analyzer hardware connection license for -450
Trainings
PS-S20 1 day startup training (highly recommended)
Ordering Information
27